Laundry Company, without public letting, for washing, sterilizing and drying bathing 
suite at three cents per piece; washing, sterilizing, pressing and folding towels at 
forty cents per hundred, at the Bath House situated in Betsy Head Playground, at a 
total cost not to exceed three thousand two hundred dollars ($3,200). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 15, 1917. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor May 29, 1917, without his approval or dis-

approval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.

[...]

h esolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of thy: Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is :tereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to thy: amount of eight thousand seven hundred and forty-one dollars ($8,741), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Parks, Manhattan and` Rich-
mond, for the purpose of replenishing Code No. 1129, Forage and Veterinary Sup-
plies, Budget for 1917. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 22, 1917. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor June 12, 1917, without his approval or dis-